

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Cyclone Amphan & Flood Damage Rural Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project (CAFDRIRP). LGED Bhaban (Level 12th), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd



Memo No: 46.02.0000.979.11.001(Part-2).21.2080

Date: 13.09.2022

1	Ministry/Division				Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives /Local Government Division		
2	Agency				Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)		
3	Procuring Entity Name				Project Director, Cyclone Amphan & Flood Damage Rural Infrastructure		
					Rehabilitation Project (CAFDRIRP).		
4	Procuring Entity Code				N/A		
5	Procuring Entity District				Dhaka		
6	Expression of Interest for				Selection of Individual Consultant (National)		
7	EOI Ref No				(Time Based) 46.02.0000.979.11.001(part-2).21.2080		
7 8	Date				13.09.2022		
		ORMATION			13.09.2022		
FUNDING INFORMATION 9 Source of Funds					GoB		
10	Development Partners (if applicable)				N/A		
PART		INFORMATIO					
11	Project Code				224325300		
12	Project Name				Cyclone Amphan & Flood Damage Rural Infrastructure Rehabilitation Project (CAFDRIRP).		
					Date	Time	
13	EOI Closing Date and Time				17.10.2022	1.00 pm	
INFO	RMATIO	N FOR APPLIC	ANT				
14	Brief Description of Assignment						
	SL. Package No. Designation			Qu	Qualification and Experience Scope of Work		
	(i)	CAFDRIRP/ SP-03	Supervision Engineer For Barishal Division	from ar least 15 out of experies Improve	am B.Sc. in Civil Engineering by reputed University having at 5 years of overall experiences, which 10 years relevant and in Supervision of ement works of Roads and action works of Large Bridges.	a) Quality control, Supervision, Monitoring of Re-habilitation of Roads and construction works of bridges/culverts etc. and provide technical support to the PD if any problem arises during work. (Detail as TOR) b) Support and oversee the PIOs (Project implementing offices) at district level in the quality control of construction works, through frequent site visit of compliance with standards and specifications. c) Review project related all documents including the digital topographical survey report, sub-soil investigation report, detail structural design and drawings, technical specifications, tender documents, BoQ etc. and suggest modifications and changes to the Project Director as per requirement.	
		DETAILS					
15	Name of Official Inviting EOI				Md. Rafiqul Hasan.		
16 17	Designation of Official Inviting EOI Address of Official Inviting EOI				Project Director LGED Bhaban (12th level), Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
18	Contact details of Official Inviting EOI				Telephone Number: 02-44826172 e-mail: pd.cafdrirp @lged.gov.bd		

Request for Expressions of Interest

- The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EoI.
- A complete set of "Request for Application" including Terms of Reference may be obtained from the office of the undersigned.
- RFA must be delivered to the address below in sealed envelope on or before 1.00 pm on October 17, 2022 with mentioning the name of post clearly.



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

(Md.Rafiqul Hasan)

Project Director Phone: 02-44826172 pd.cafdrirp@lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.979.11.001(part-2).21.2080 Dated: 13.09.2022

Copy (Not in order of seniority):

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in CPTU website.
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer (all), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 4. Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Dhaka.
- 5. Executive Engineer (MIS/GIS), LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the above notice in LGED website.
- 6. The Editor, The Voice of Asia/The Daily MuktaKhabar/The Daily Khola Kagoj; He is requested to publish the above notice in his daily on or before 14.09.2022 in inner page for 1 day in 4 column x 11 inch size and send the bill to the undersigned.

(Md. Md. Rafiqul Hasan)

Project Director Phone: 02-44826172 pd.cafdrirp@lged.gov.bd